# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Feigen		06/09/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jet Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1703 Westfield Loop Rd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3432624	JET BOARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-547-2156

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: N. Alexander Nolte
Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney
Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36392.18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Alexander Nolte
Signature:	/nan/
Date:	06/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0821

900108843

Total Attachments: 1

source=20080612115947\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0822

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Feigin (Assignor), an individual, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**Trademark** 

Registration No.

**Date of Registration** 

JET BOARD

3,432,624

May 20, 2008

WHEREAS, Jet Products, LLC (Assignee), a limited liability corporation having its principal offices at 1703 Westfield Loop Rd, Houston, TX 77073, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all righst, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with all the goodwill associated therewith.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008

Title:\_\_

On this 94 day of JUNE, 2008, personally appeared, MCUAEL E. FEIGING me known and known to me to be the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

WANDA L. MACPHERSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

DEC. 19, 2009

[Notary Seal]

H-730517 1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/12/2008

TRADEMARK